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For the Weeks of May 19, 2014 through May 30, 2014

Monday, May 19'":

Tuesday, May 20'":

Wednesday, May 21%":

Thursday, May 22"%:

Friday, May 23"

Monday, May 26™:

Tuesday, May 27*:

Wednesday, May 28™:

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Old Lebanon Troy Rd.
Equipment Maintenance — Serviced zero turn mower.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Old Lebanon — Troy Rd.,
Seven Hills Estates, Barnhardt Rd.
Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned all mowers.

Stormwater Maintenance — Installed new 12” X 20’ driveway
culvert at 7710 Haury Rd. Installed rip-rap in culvert outfall
on County Line Rd. Opened culvert ends on Bowler Rd.
Re-established ditch on Hageman Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Old Lebanon — Troy Rd. &
Old Vincennes Trail.

Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned ditcher attachment.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Widicus Rd. & Dressel Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Richwood School Rd.

Holiday Observed — Memorial Day

Pavement Maintenance — Cleaned mud from the following
roads due to heavy rains: Weil Rd., Hageman Rd., Albers
Rd., Oak Hill School Rd., Old Lebanon — Troy Rd., &
Richwood School Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Repaired concrete catch basin at
20 Charles Trail. Filled sinkholes on Hageman Rd. & Witte
Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Maintenance — Cut up & removed
downed tree limbs on Borchers Ln.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Belleville St., County Line
Rd., Seven Hills Estate, & Annex #2.

Right of Way (ROW) Maintenance — Removed large fallen
tree limb from Quarry Rd.



oad
A

District
Activity
Report

Thursday, May 29™:

Friday, May 30™:

Saturday, May 31

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Bowler Rd, Witte Rd., Bethel
Rd., & Haury Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Dugout & cleaned culvert ends
on Weil Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Weil Rd. & north end of
Seven Hills Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Called out due to downed tree
across Borchers Ln. Accumulated 2 hours of overtime.

Happy Birthday Gary Fohne, June 6™!!!

The next RaDAR will cover activities from June 2, 2014 through June 27, 2014.



